FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

SARNIA, ONTARIO, CANADA
(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)
PT LT22 &24, CON 9;LOT 23, CON 9, PT LT 22.23.24 CON 10 TOWNSHIP OF ST CLAIR(ROCKEBY)
(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:
PR # 4501095771 CONTRACT #AST2_X4016_CC_DICOCCO
(short description of the improvement)
to the above premises was substantially performed on 10/28/2022 .
(date substantially performed)
Date certificate signed: FEBRUARY 1/2023
(payment certifier where there is one) (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
(payment certainer where there is one)
Nova Chemicals Name of owner: CORPORATION
Name of owner.
Address for service: ROCKEBY SITE AST2 -804 ROCKEBY LINE MOORETOWN, ON M0M 1M0
Name of contractor: INC.
Address for service: 550 MCGREGOR ROAD, SARNIA, ON N7T 7H5
Name of payment certifier (where applicable):
Address:
Address:
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:
(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)
□ P. Office to which claim for lien must be given to process a lien.
B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:
NOVA CHEMICALS CORPORATION P.O.BOX 3070 SARNIA, ON N7T 8E3 (if the lien does not attach to the premises, the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)



NOVA Chemicals Corporation

Mailing: P. O. Box 3060 Sarnia, Ontario, Canada N7T 8C7 tel 519.383.8303 novachemicals.com

CONTRACTOR Certificate of Substantial Performance under Section 32 of the Construction Act

Contractor:	DiCocco Contractors 2015 Inc.				
W.S.I.B.#					
Address for Service:	550 McGregor Road, Sarnia, ON, N7T 7H5				
Purchase Order No. & Contrac	PO # 450109577	1 Contract # AST2	_X0416_CC_DiC	оссо	
Site (SCRS, Corunna, Rokeby, Moore)	Rokeby	, in the Township of St. Clair, County of Lambton			
Address of Site					
Legal Description of Site	Pt Lt22 &24, Con 9; Lot 23, Con 9, Pt Lt 22,23,24, Con 10: Township of St Clair				
Scope of Work Description	ope of Work Description 2021 Permanent Civil – Site Services Support				
The Contractor certifies the Scoras of: Date Substantially Performed: 1		nally issued or ame	nded on the Site	has been substantially performed	
Joseph DiGregorio					
Signed for the Contractor by (Print Nam			tractor Signature		
the Contract is complete.	epresentative has i	nspected the Site ar	d the Work cove	red on this order and confirms that	
Date: 10/28/2022			DocuSigned by:	2/1/2023	
Doug Baillie Project Manager A Signed for NOVA Chemicals Corporation			Peug Baillie NA Chemicals Repres	<u> </u>	

This in no way relieves the Contractor from any of the terms and conditions as set in the Purchase Order and/or Contract.

NOTE: This certificate must accompany all final invoices for payment by NOVA Chemicals Corporation. Responsibility for obtaining required signatures is the responsibility of the Contractor.

The Contractor must leave the job site in a neat, clean condition, all rubbish to be removed from our Site.